CHANGE LOG - UGLRL CRN (NSW)
Changes since 1 August 2009 -- Most recent on top

Change date
18 Sep 2022
9 Aug 2022
18 Jul 2022
8 Feb 2022
18 Jan 2022
3 Aug 2021
19 May 2021
26 Apr 2021
23 Apr 2021
9 Mar 2021
28 Aug 2020
28 Aug 2020
31 Jul 2020
27 Jun 2020
13 Jun 2020
13 Jun 2020
17 May 2020
7 May 2020
5 May 2020
2 May 2020
27 Apr 2020
20 Mar 2020
20 Mar 2020
10 Mar 2020
14 Dec 2019
12 Nov 2019
11 Nov 2019
5 Nov 2019
8 Aug 2019

Drawing
N1492
N1571
N1451-71
N1484
N1241
N1562
N1266
N1481-4
N1456
N1488
N1459
N1241
N1267
N1254
N1482
N1487
N1262/3
N1263
N14561
N1482
N1481
N1458
N1494
N1561
N1492
N1241
N1252
N1493
N1459

Location
Nyngan

Westdale Branch

Western Line
Dubbo I/F
Tarago

West Tamworth

Yenda

Orange - Dubbo

Polona
Coonamble
Tarana

Lake Bathurst
Griffith
Youngareen
Mumbil
Coonamble
Temora West
Temora West
Parkes
Wellington
Stuart Town
Bathurst
Cobar
Currabubla
Nyngan
Tarago
Calleen
Hermidale
Brewongle

Details

Updated dimensions

Dampier RD Xing equipped with activePedestrian protection
Update loop lengths

New Interface

Drawing Correction

Renmoved redundant trackwork

Myall Park Rd now active RLX

Pages re-arranged (whole line)

Loop extended to 1450m. New RLX

Track re-confiduration

Tarana Rd RLX now active with boom gates
Covan Creek Rd RLX now actve with Boom gates
Burley Griffith Way RLX now with Boom Gates
Location removed

Add RLX

Add Shunt Spur

Moved locations signs to 2000m

Added siding

Shortened Down sidings 7 & 8 to 95m

Charles St RLX now active + new MLI V

pts A & B now remotely controlled from Mayfield
DNP sign at Frame G

Stop sign at CSA Junction - Eulra 0.0.s

New active RLX - Station St

Loop extended

Track layout change

Orginal siding removed

New siding commissioned

Brewongle Land RLX now active



23 May 2019
6 May 2019
25 Apr 2019
25 Apr 2019
25 Apr 2019
28 Jan 2019
21 Jan 2019
21 Jan 2019
10 Dec 2018
19 Nov 2018
7 Sep 2018
8 Aug 2018
3 Aug 2018
30 Jun 2018
8Jun 2018
8Jun 2018
14 May 2018
10 May 2018
10 Apr 2018
6 Apr 2018
21 Feb 2018
8 Feb 2018
8 Feb 2018
8 Feb 2018
8 Feb 2018
8 Feb 2018
8 Feb 2018
8 Feb 2018
8 Feb 2018
16 Jun 2017
16 Jun 2017
16 Jun 2017
16 Jun 2017

N1262
N1271
N1455
N1482
N1486
H1455, N157
N1460
N1457
N1563
N1564
N1456
N1281
N1265
N1450-3
N1267
N1453
N1455
N1455, 6,& 8
N1456
N1460
N1585
N1281
N1458
N1593
N1492
N1483
N1273
N1271
N127x series
N1268
N1264
N1265
N1481

Temora Sub terminal
Old Junee
Orange
Wellington
Gilgandra Grain
Orange & Georges Piains
Rydal

Georges Plains
Kootingal
Uralla
Millthorpe
Tootool
Moomboodool
Mandagery
Griffith
Manildra
Orange
Blayney et al
Blayney
Wallerawang
Weemalah

The Rock ABA
Kelso

Cryon

Nyngan
Wongarbon
Ganmain
Marrar

Junee > Griffith
Hillston
Ardlethan
Barellan
Clergate

Xover removed

RLX fittedf with axle counter operation

Shunt Limit board reinstated

Caption added re signalling settings

Dead end siding removed

Minor changes in positioning of infrastructure
New Loop at Rydal

New Loop at Georges Plains & new location at Wimbledon
Limbri Rd RLX now Axle Counter

Thunderbolt Way RLX now Axle Counter

Added station platform

Rail infrastructure removed

Siding clearance length altered

New BP - Changes to adjacent pages and re-numbering - 1450 new
New RLX 147

Added new MLI Repeater X

Stock siding M booked o 0 s

Signals/points re-numbered and minor mods
Signals re-numbered

RLX 79 is now Axle Counter

Stop Block re-positioned at 740.7

Sign posted re-locarted

Private siding re-instated

Farmer loading point added

RLX both now Axle Counter

Loop points BOS

Lake St LX now active

Marrar North Road LX now active

Renumbered (127x series expanded 1271 >1276)
Yard re-construction

New Active RLX (with MLIs) commissioned

Yard re-construction

New active RLX at (renamed) Clergate Road West



5 Jun 2017
30 May 2017
14 May 2017
28 Apr 2017
20 Apr 2017
18 Apr 2017
18 Apr 2017
18 Apr 2017
16 Apr 2017
16 Apr 2017
16 Apr 2017
16 Apr 2017
15 Apr 2017
14 Apr 2017
14 Apr 2017
14 Apr 2017
14 Apr 2017
22 Mar 2107
24 Feb 2107
16 Dec 2016
15 Dec 2016
2 Nov 2016
21 Sep 2016
29 Jul 2016
26 Jul 2016
22 Jul 2016
22 Jul 2016
15 Jul 2016
8 Jul 2016
31 May 2016
17 May 2016
28 Mar 2016
29 Jan 2016

N1262
N1261-68
N1262
N1456
N1241
N1456R
N1455
N1455R
N1458R
N1458
N1457R
N1457
N1264
N1274
N1262
N1252
N1592
N1260
N1481
N1491
N1472
N1592
N1592
N1264
N14xx
N15xx
N12xx
N1264
N1271
N1456/7
N1483
N1492
N1252

Temora

Stockinbingal - Hillston

Barellan
Polona
Tarago
Polona
Orange
Orange
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Temora
Stuart Town
Nevertire

Airley Junction - Charbon

Burren Junction
Burren Junction
Griffith

All

All

All

Griffith

Junee Sub Terminal
Blayney

Dubbo

Nyngan
Wyalong

New Active RLX at Kitchener St
Pages re-arranged (whole line)
Moved Up end boards

New Active RLX - Wombiana Ln
Distance measurements corrected
New Active RLX - Wombiana Ln
New Active RLX - Shepherd RD
New Active RLX - Shepherd RD
Minor

Minor

Minor signal corrections

Minor signal corrections
Graphic changes

Graphic changes

Graphic changes

Graphic changes

Graphic changes

Signage rearrangements

Minor

New GrainCorp overtrack loading bins commissioned

Booked o.0.s - 14 day notice for re-use
Added new signs at Piliga Rd RLX

Yard configuration changed

Changed Ulong St RLX to Axle Counter
Major upgrade of all West Region drawings
Major upgrade of all North Region drawings
Major upgrade of all South Region drawings
New RLX @ Eberet St

RLX changes & new MLI

Minor signal indication changes

RLX ID 54 & 55 fitted with Boom Gates
Track re-arrangements at the Up end

Axle counters installed on RLX 243 & 244



29 Jan 2016
22 Dec 2015
22 Dec 2015
22 Dec 2015
21 Oct 2015
21 Oct 2015
21 Oct 2015
21 Oct 2015
21 Oct 2015
19 Sep 2015
11 Sep 2015
11 Sep 2015
5 Sep 2015
23 Jun 2015
11 Jun 2015
11 Jun 2015
6 Jun 2105
28 May 2015
24 May 2015
24 May 2015
24 May 2015
10 May 2015
10 May 2015
10 May 2015
10 May 2015
10 May 2015
10 May 2015
10 May 2015
10 May 2015
10 May 2015
10 May 2015
10 May 2015
16 Apr 2015

N1251
N1563
N1243
C1244
N1471
N1461
N1460
N1459
N1456
N1491
N1262
N1455881
N1485
N1260
N1483
N1481
N1561
N1491
N1454 [R]
N1454 [R]
N1456 [R]
N1499
N1494
N1493
N1492
N1454 [R]
N1252
N1251
C1244
N1243
N1242
N1241
N1561

Barmenman
Armidale
Queanbeyan
Canberra

Beel Bone Junction
Polonia

Tarana
Wallerawang
Wallerawang
Nevertire
Ardlethan

Orange

Talbragar
Combaning
Combo > Dubbo
Stuart Town
Warral

Nevertire
Borenore

Molong

Springhill

Warren South
Elura

Miandetta & Boppy Mountain
Mullengudgery
Borenore
Wyalong - Calleen
Gidginbung & Yiddah
Canberra
Burbong

Mount Fairy
Springfield
Warral

Axle counters installed on RLX 242

Signage changes

Signage changes

Signage changes

New YL/EYL signs

New YL/EYL signs

New YL/EYL signs

New YL/EYL signs

New YL/EYL signs

Wheat Siding extended

Wheat Siding extended

Signs relocated

Boothenba RLX now at 467.227

"B" Frame p[oints and catch points removed
New Drawing (was part N1482)

New signalling commissioned

RLX at Warral Rd now active with Boom Gates, Flashing Lts & MLI
Commissioning of MLIs and PPIs

RLX ID15 now has boom gates

MLIs now normally show White flashing (MLI Y Repeater added)
Signalling re-arrangements

Sheet renumbered

Sheet renumbered

New Block Points

New Block Point

New Block Point

Sheet renumbered

New Block Point (sheet renumbered)

Sheet renumbered

New Block Point (sheet renumbered)

New Block Point (sheet renumbered)

New Block Point

Frame B and associated trackwork removed



5 Nov 2014
8 Aug 2014
30Jun 2014
30 Jun 2014
30Jun 2014
30 Jun 2014
30Jun 2014
30 Jun 2014
30Jun 2014
30 Jun 2014
30Jun 2014
30 Jun 2014
30Jun 2014
26 Jun 2014
25 Jun 2014
25 Jun 2014
25 Jun 2014
18 Jun 2014
11 Jun 2014
3 Jun 2014
18 May 2014
12 Nov 2013
30 Oct 2013
20 Jun 2013
22 May 2013
22 May 2013
18 May 2013
18 May 2013
22 Apr 2013
27 Mar 2013
18 Dec 2012
16 Nov 2012
16 Nov 2012

N1481 Kerrs Creek

N1453 Bumberry

N1592 Burren Junction
N1563 Armidale

N1494 Warren

N1457 Newbridge
N1452 Parkes

N1281 Tootool

N1275 Griffith

N1273 Narrandera
N1272 Janmain

N1271 Junee Sub terminal
N1241 Tarago

N1274/5 Wumbumgal
N1561 West Tamworth
N1275 Griffith

N1452 (R Parkes

N1273 Narrandera
N1492/3 Nyngan/Cobar
N1491 Trangie
N1253/60/75/1491

N1471/74 Ben Baal Loop
N1481 Orange

N1485 Mogriguy

N1453 /R Manildra

N1276 Goolgowi

N1276 Goolgowi

N1561 West Tamworth
N1455/6 Orange - Blayney
N1454 Orange

N1486 Coonamble South
N1461 Bowenfels
N1471-73 Baal Bone Jcn - Kandos

New Block Point

Catch Points A & C removed

Now TO location

Yard details added

Warren section now out of service

YL relocated

Nash Street ID added

Loop for track machines only

Kooringal Ave crossing ID added

Whitton Street ID added

Location changed to 594

RLX ID 251 is Gate Street

Goods siding added

Establishment of new mainline loading site

RLX536, 514 & 509 converted to Axle Counter operation
New Active RLX @ Kooringal St

New active RLX @ Nash St

New active level corssing with axle counter at Whitton St
Level Crossing converted to Axle counters (ID63, 64 & 66)
Lengthened Loop

Changes to junction stations becoming Train Order sidings with junction
Shown as 0.0.s

Corrected point numbers

New active RLX @ 485.177

New active RLX

Added RLX ID Number

New active RLX

Main line rearanged

New Signalling arrangements

SPAD alerts added

Added new location

Installation of BBT

Implementation of TOW



16 Nov 2012 N1493 Cobar >> Implementation of TOW beyond Cobar

11 Nov 2012 N1281 Boree Creek Branch Changes for introduction of TOW

11 Nov 2012 N1271 Junee Sub terminal Track lengths added

24 Oct 2012 N1255 Lake Cargelligo New Drawing for Lake Cargelligo/Naradhan Line TOW operation
24 Oct 2012 N1252-54 Ungarie-Naradhan Line Changes for Lake Cargelligo/Naradhan Line TOW operation

24 Oct 2012 N1260 Temora Changes for Lake Cargelligo/Naradhan Line TOW operation

5 Oct 2012 N1485-86 Coonamble Line Signage amended for TOW operation

4 Oct 2012 N1454 Molong Altered lay of 'A'

4 Oct 2012 N1451 Parkes Altered PS22

4 Oct 2012 N1281 Tootool Siding now track machines only

4 Oct 2012 N1260-3 Stockinbingal-Griffith Out of service sidings identified

22 Sep 2012 N1260-63 Stockinbingal-Griffith Modifed for Train Order Working

30 Aug 2012 N1260 Stockinbingal-Temora New drawing - Line rearrangement (now Stockinbingal -Griffith)
30 Aug 2012 N1251 Stockinbingal-Temora Drawing withdrawn - replaced by N1260

30 Aug 2012 N1271-77 Hillston Branch Modifed for Train Order Working

29 Jul 2012 N1241/3 Canberra Branch Changes for Train Order working

18 May 2012 N1491-94 Cobar/Waren Branch Changes for Train Order working

12 May 2012 N1455 Huntley Added distants and other minor sig changes

12 May 2012 N1456 Polona Corrected signal formats and other minor sig changes + BY31 dist
12 May 2012 N1457 Georges Plains Xover 2c opposite hand

12 May 2012 N1458 Kelso Minor sig changes

12 May 2012 N1459 Tarana Added TA32 etc

12 May 2012 N1460 Wallerawang Added WG14

12 May 2012 N1461 Marrangaroo Minor changes

12 May 2012 N1474 Baal Bone Changed lay of 261 & added BS1, BS2, BS3

29 Mar 2012 N1241 Crisps Creek MLI replaced mechanical point indicators

13 Feb 2012 N1456 Sealink Sidings Detail changes with final commissioning

11Jan2012  various network  Changes throughout to reflect lease change of CRN from ARTC to JHR (eff 16/1/12)
23 Dec 2011 N1281 The Rock ABB Grain Loader now 'in-setion' (The Rock - Tootool)

21 Dec 2011 N1252 Bardmedman Added ex Rankin Springs line stub

7 Dec 2011 N1585 Moppin RLX 521 now Axle counter

24 Nov 2011 N1454 Amaroo Added RLX 48

24 Nov 2011 N1456 Murrobo Altrered signals MU3A & BY27



17 Nov 2011 N1457 Wimbledon Added new active LX ID22

16 Nov 2011 N1485 Gilgandra Standing room adjusted

16 Nov 2011 N1475 Tullamore Sidings removed from service

7 Oct 2011 N1456 Blayney Sealink siding added

5 Aug 2011 N1456 Blayney New Sealink Siding under construction
3 Aug 2011 N1592 Merah North Removed Frame D

30 Jul 2011 N1274 Leeton RLX ID nos 255 & 270 swapped

29 Jul 2011 N1472-3 Kandos B-O-0-S

16 Jul 2011 N1471-2-3 Baal Bone Jcn - Kandos Safeworking Changes

8 Jul 2011 N1241 Bungendore Dead End Siding now O0S

28 Jun 2011 N1275 Griffith Changes to LX 262

27 Jun 2011 N1274 Leeton Changes to LX 257

15 Jun 2011 N1277 Hillston Yard now Non Interlocked Area
15 Jun 2011 N1254 Naradhan Yard now Non Interlocked Area
15 Jun 2011 N1253 Lake Cargellico Yard now Non Interlocked Area
10Jun 2011 N1459 Kelso YL @ Kelso removed

10 Jun 2011 N1458 Locksley-Raglan Signalling upgrade

8 Jun 2011 N1485-86 Mogriguy B frame removed

3 May 2011 N1561 West Tamworth Track past Frame P booked OOS
29 Apr 2011 N1242 Queanbeyan ARTC (ACT) activity terminated
28 Apr 2011 N1460 Wallerawang Signals now LED

28 Apr 2011 N1459 Raglan, Tarana Signals now LED

11 Apr 2011 N1460 Wallerawang Added missing WG5

11 Apr 2011 N1456 Blayney Moved BY30

11 Apr 2011 N1563 Kootingal Drawing re-arranged

11 Apr 2011 N1562 Kootingal Drawing re-arranged

25 Feb 2011 N1457 Athol Steady state Indication on 282.5
25 Feb 2011 N1456 Murrobo Signal changes

19 Feb 2011 N1457 Newbridge Signal changes

13 Jan 2011 N1482 Wellington Loop length corrected

11 Dec 2010 N1482 Wellington Trackwork modified



10 Dec 2010 N1452 Parkes Sub Terminal MLIs repositioned

10 Dec 2010 N1454 Molong Signal V labeled

13 Nov 2010 N1581-85 Narrabri -North Star etc Train Order Working Commissioned

13 Nov 2010 N1561-63 Werris Creek-Armidale Train Order Working Commissioned

13 Nov 2010 N1555-56 Turrawan-Narrabri Jcn Train Order Working Commissioned

2 Nov 2010 N1583 Moree Down sidings removed

2 Nov 2010 N1581 Narrabri Track rearranged

2 Nov 2010 N1556 Narrabri Grain Loop terminated in dead end

2 Nov 2010 N1555 Turrawan Altered NBs

2 Nov 2010 N1554 Boggabri Corrected BI1

2 Nov 2010 N1553 Gunnedah Added EH2 and corrected GH24

2 Nov 2010 N1551 Curlewis CS6bm & 6L signals corrected

5 Oct 2010 N1456 Murrobo Corrected signal designations

5 Oct 2010 N1459 Raglan Corrected signal designations

5 Oct 2010 N1460 Wallerawang Minor changes

13 Sep 2010 N1456 Blayney Corrected signal designations

8 Sep 2010 N1453 Bumberry Changes during implementation of TOW
8 Sep 2010 N1481 Stuart Town Changes during implementation of TOW
8 Sep 2010 N1482 Wellington + Changes during implementation of TOW
16 Aug 2010 N1471 Baal Bone Junction Signalling Changed

16 Aug 2010 N1472 Charbon Junction Changes to extend Charbon Junction Yard Working

16 Aug 2010 N1473 Kandos Changes to extend Charbon Junction Yard Working

8 Jul 2010 N1241-43 Canberra Branch New Drawings

3 Jul 2010 N1281 Boree Creek Branch New Drawing

2 Jul 2010 N1271-77 Junee-Hillston Branch New Drawings

2 Jul 2010 N1261-63 Temora - Griffith Branch New Drawings

2 Jul 2010 N1251-54 Lake Cargellico Branches New Drawings

1Jul 2010 N1481 Mullion Creek Active LX @ 339.531 added

1Jul 2010 N1583 Moree Changes surrounding Buluss St LX



21 Jun 2010
20 Jun 2010
18 Jun 2010
18 Jun 2010
16 Jun 2010
15 Jun 2010
13 Jun 2010
13 Jun 2010
11Jun 2010
9 Jun 2010

7 Jun 2010

3 Mar 2010
1 Mar 2010
1 Mar 2010
1 Mar 2010
26 Feb 2010
26 Feb 2010
26 Feb 2010
15 Feb 2010
15 Feb 2010
15 Feb 2010
15 Feb 2010
15 Feb 2010
15 Feb 2010
3 Feb 2010

N1591
N1591-94
N1585
N1584
N1452
N1491-94
N1475-76
N1485-86
N1481-82
N1471-74
N1451-61
N1563
N1562
N1561
N1581
N1583
N1582
N1581
N1556
N1555
N1554
N1553
N1552
N1551
Section K4

Narrabri West

Burren Junction Branches
Weemelah Line

North Star Line

Parkes

Cobar/Waren Branch
Tottenham Branch
Coonamble Branch
Orange - Dubbo Line
Wallerawang Jn - Kandos
Parkes-Lithgow line
Uralla - Armidale
Tamworth - Walcha Road
Warral - West Tamworth
Narrabri

Moree

Pennys Road AWB - Gurley
Narrabri - Bellata

Narrbri Junction

Narrabri Coal - Turrawan
Biggabri - Baan Baa
Gunnedah Coal-Emerald Hill
Gunnedah

Breeza - Curlewis
Gidginbung

Down end derails fitted
New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawings
Corrected display on sig PS15SA
New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawing

New Drawing

New Drawing

Changed aspect of Sig X
New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawings

New Drawings
Removed (siding de-commissioned)



